| | | AND HUMAN SERVICES | | | | FORM | 01/05/2007 APPROVED 0938-0391 |
|-----------------------------|---|--|--|------|---|-------------------------------|-------------------------------------|
| | STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING | | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
| | | 145914 | B. WI | NG _ | |) 08/03 | 3/2006 |
| NAME OF P | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | | | REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE | | |
| WASHINGTON HTS NURSING HOME | | | | | 1010 WEST 95TH STREET CHICAGO, IL 60643 | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENCY | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREF TAG | | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE D | BE CROSS- | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| F 309 | Continued From paresidents get transp | - | F: | 309 | | | |
| | The facility took the Immediate Jeopard | following steps to remove the y: | | | | | |
| | make sure that all v | ents charts were audited to vere in compliance. All eiving dialysis as scheduled. | | | | | |
| | | for all dialysis residents were cation Administration Record. | | | | | |
| | name of transportat number of transpor day of that resident | is center, telephone number, tion company, telephone tation company and time and appointment was placed in nt's Medication Administration | | | | | |
| | 4. All nurses were i | n-serviced on this procedure. | | | | | |
| | supervisor to make compliance with thi has been placed at information for each | dure is monitored by Nursing sure that all nurses are in s procedure. A dialysis book each nurse's station with all n resident on dialysis; a ted in the Director of | | | | | |
| F9999 | on 7/31/06, the faci at a severity level 2 all of the above res time to monitor dial | diate Jeopardy was removed lity remains out of compliance to allow for implementation of ponses, as well as having ysis residents and evaluate these interventions. IONS | F99 | 999 | | | |
| | LICENSURE VIOL | ATIONS | | | | | |

If continuation sheet Page 9 of 17

| | | I AND HUMAN SERVICES | | | | FORM | 01/05/2007 APPROVED 0938-0391 | |
|------------------------------|---|--|-------------------|--|--|-----------|-------------------------------------|--|
| STATEMENT | STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING | | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
| | | 145914 | B. WI | \G | | | C 3/2006 | |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | | • | | REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE | | | |
| WASHINGTON HTS NURSING HOME | | | | | 010 WEST 95TH STREET CHICAGO, IL 60643 | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC) | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREF TAG | | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE D | BE CROSS- | (X5) COMPLETION DATE | |
| F9999 | Continued From pa | ge 9 | F9 | 999 | | | | |
| | 300.1210a) 300.1210b)2) 300.1220b)1) 300.1220b)6) 300.1220b)8) Section 300.1210 C Nursing and Person a) The facility must and services to atta practicable physical well-being of the re each resident's com plan of care. Adeq nursing care and po- to each resident to personal care need b)2) All treatments administered as ord Section 300.1220 S Services b) The DON shall s nursing services of 1) Assigning and di service personnel. 6) Developing and objectives, standar policies and proced descriptions for ead 8) Supervising and education, embraci and on-going educa covering all aspects programming. The | Seneral Requirements for hal Care provide the necessary care ain or maintain the highest I, mental, and psychosocial sident, in accordance with nprehensive assessment and uate and properly supervised ersonal care shall be provided meet the total nursing and | | | | | | |

Facility ID: IL6014781

If continuation sheet Page 10 of 17

| | | AND HUMAN SERVICES | | | | FORM | 01/05/2007 APPROVED 0938-0391 |
|-----------------------------|--|---|-------------------|--|--|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| | STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | ` ´ | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING | | | JRVEY TED |
| | 145914 | | B. WI | NG . | | C 08/03/2006 | |
| NAME OF F | NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | | | TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE | | |
| WASHINGTON HTS NURSING HOME | | | | | 1010 WEST 95TH STREET CHICAGO, IL 60643 | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC) | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREF TAG | | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE D | BE CROSS- | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| F9999 | restorative/rehabilit through out-of-facili person may conduc or see that they are These Rules and R on medical record r interviews, which d failed to: 1) Consistently mo shunt for 1 dialysis 2) Completely asso re-admitted from th 3) Ensure that new supervisory assista orientee, specificall admission assessm 4) Track dialysis a insure that he was scheduled dialysis period. These failures resu consecutive dialysis develop respiratory hospitalization in ar fluid overload and h Findings include: Review of R2's me 68-years old, with r Renal Failure, End- history of Congestiv reflects a long-stan 11/04/05, for dialys Mondays, Wedness R2's 05/19/06 comp reflects that R2 sco | ative nursing techniques ity training programs. This ct these programs personally carried out. tegulations are not met based review and staff & other etermined that the facility onitor and assess the dialysis resident (R2); ess R2's lower body when e hospital; /ly oriented staff obtained nce with tasks new to the y in this case, completing the nent and review of orders; and, ppointments for R2 in order to transported to 3 of his visits during a 1 week time lted in R2 missing 3 s treatments, causing R2 to distress requiring in Intensive Care Unit due to | F9 | 999 | 9 | | |

Facility ID: IL6014781

If continuation sheet Page 11 of 17

| | | AND HUMAN SERVICES | | | | FORM OMB NO. | 01/05/2007 APPROVED 0938-0391 | |
|-----------------------------|--|---|-------------------|--|---|------------------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| | F OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING | | | JRVEY TED | |
| | | 145914 | B. WI | NG _ | | | C 3/2006 | |
| NAME OF P | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | | | TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE | | | |
| WASHINGTON HTS NURSING HOME | | | | | 1010 WEST 95TH STREET CHICAGO, IL 60643 | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | | ID PREF TAG | IX | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE D | LD BE CROSS- COMPLETIC | | |
| F9999 | (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL | | F9! | 999 | 9 | | | |

I

Facility ID: IL6014781

If continuation sheet Page 12 of 17

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING С B. WING 145914 08/03/2006 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1010 WEST 95TH STREET WASHINGTON HTS NURSING HOME CHICAGO, IL 60643 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ID (X4) ID (X5) COMPLETION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-PREFIX PRFFIX **REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION**) REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) TAG TAG F9999 Continued From page 12 F9999 physician was called and gave orders for R2 to be sent to the Emergency Room for evaluation. R2 was admitted to the hospital from 06/25 until 07/02. Review of hospital records from R2's 06/ 25 hospitalization reflects that R2 was admitted to the Intensive Care Unit with diagnoses including fluid volume overload and hyperkalemia (increased potassium), and that he required emergency hemodialysis. During interview with E2 (ADON) on 07/24, E2 stated that she became aware of a problem with R2's transport to dialysis after his hospitalization. When she began to investigate, she learned that a fairly new nurse (E4-LPN) had been caring for R2 on several of the days his appointment had been missed. E2 also stated that E4 had been the nurse who re-admitted R2 back from the hospital on 06/14. This nurse, E4, had just come off of orientation. E4 told E2 that she was not aware that R2 was a dialysis resident. E2 also stated that R2 usually leaves for his dialysis appointment at about 2:30pm. E2 went on to explain that dialysis residents have a standing appointment for their transport with an ambulance company, and that this transport schedule gets put on hold when a resident gets hospitalized. E2 stated that it is the responsibility of the nurse who either readmits a dialysis resident or discharges the resident to the hospital to notify the ambulance company regarding the resident's transport; if a resident is discharged, the nurse is to tell the transport company to put the resident's dialysis transport schedule on hold until further notification, and when the resident gets readmitted to the facility, the admitting nurse is to call and tell the transport company that the resident is back in the building and to resume their regular transport schedule. E2 stated that

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

Facility ID: IL6014781

If continuation sheet Page 13 of 17

PRINTED: 01/05/2007

FORM APPROVED

| | | AND HUMAN SERVICES | | | | FORM | 01/05/2007 APPROVED 0938-0391 | | |
|-----------------------------|---|--|-------------------|--|--|-------------|-------------------------------------|--|--|
| STATEMENT | T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | . , | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING | | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | | |
| 145914 | | B. WI | NG _ | | | C 3/2006 | | | |
| NAME OF P | NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | | STF | REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE | | | | |
| WASHINGTON HTS NURSING HOME | | | | | I010 WEST 95TH STREET CHICAGO, IL 60643 | | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENCY | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREF TAG | IX | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE D | BE CROSS- | (X5) COMPLETION DATE | | |
| F9999 | prior to this incidem not tracked and doo (medication admini E2, the only thing the MAR with regards to dialysis weights. A dialysis appointment MAR. On 07/26 at or someone from m about these missed could have called the arrangements for R room for emergence During interview with 4 stated that she was dialysis resident du appointments. Acco incident with R2, no readmission of a dia hospital, the admitte ambulance compar regular schedule of confirmed that she R2 back from the h stated that she did company about ress schedule because a practice, and did no E4 stated that when sh tried to arrange trar on Friday, 06/23, but | t, dialysis appointments were cumented on the MAR stration record). According to hat was documented on the to dialysis was pre and post- is a result of this incident, ints are now documented in the 10:00AM, E2 stated that if she hanagement had found out d appointments earlier, they he physician and made R2 to be sent to the emergency | F9 | 999 | | | | | |

Facility ID: IL6014781

If continuation sheet Page 14 of 17

| CENTER | RS FOR MEDICARE | AND HUMAN SERVICES | | | | FORM OMB NO. | 01/05/2007 APPROVED 0938-0391 |
|------------------------------|--|---|-------------------|------|--|------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|
| | OF DEFICIENCIES | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | (X2) N A. BUI | | riple construction | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C | |
| | | 145914 | B. WI | NG _ | | | |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | | | | REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE | | |
| WASHINGTON HTS NURSING HOME | | | | | 1010 WEST 95TH STREET CHICAGO, IL 60643 | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENCY | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREF TAG | | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE D | BE CROSS- | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| F9999 | could not accomment too late. E4 stated ambulance person unaware that R2 wa is why they had not week. According to had no openings for keep his regular Mo however, R2 requir 4 stated that she to she learned of the p During a second te 2:45PM, E4 stated body at his readmis not assess his lowe uncooperative and his pants. Upon qu did not go back and completing her ass and she believed w more combative. E a supervisor in com making a supervisor full assessment on other staff that had she and who were obtaining R2's full b stated that at that p what a dialysis shu telephone interview that R2's dialysis sh thigh. | odate him if he arrived there that in her discussion with the nel they stated that they were as back in the building, which t been there to pick him up all o E4, since the dialysis center or Saturday, 06/24, he was to onday appointment for 06/26; red hospitalization on 06/25. E old a supervisor, E10, when | F9 | 999 | | | |

Facility ID: IL6014781

If continuation sheet Page 15 of 17

| | | AND HUMAN SERVICES | | | | FORM | 01/05/2007 APPROVED 0938-0391 |
|---|--|--|--|-----|--|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | . , | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING | | | JRVEY TED | |
| | | 145914 | B. WIN | IG | | C 08/03/2006 | |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | | | | EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE | | |
| WASHINGTON HTS NURSING HOME | | | | | 010 WEST 95TH STREET HICAGO, IL 60643 | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC) | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFI TAG | x | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE D | BE CROSS- | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| F9999 | dialysis appointmer when R2 is in the b time in his room, so had not gone for his During telephone in Practitioner) on 07/ she was very famili seeing him along w Z4 stated that Z1 w longer working out she was aware that appointments and t to the ICU (intensiv as a result of him m R2's mental status year, and he would remember his dialy that missing dialysis hyperkalemia as we receiving dialysis w level and remove e During telephone in stated that the facil responsibility of ma residents get transp telephone interview E1 stated that the of has with regards to them for bleeding of problem to the dood According to E1, if assessment sees the | the week that he missed his hts. E10 stated that even wilding, he spends much of his o she did not notice that he s dialysis appointments. hterview with Z4 (Nurse 26 at 2:30PM, Z4 stated that ar with R2, as she had been <i>i</i> th Z1 (R2's former physician). vas no longer available and no of the facility. Z4 stated that t R2 had missed some dialysis that he had required admission re care unit) with fluid overload hissing dialysis. Z4 stated that has deteriorated over the last not be alert enough to sis appointments. Z4 stated s treatments will cause ell as fluid overload, and that <i>i</i> ll help to lower the potassium | F99 | 999 | | | |

Facility ID: IL6014781

If continuation sheet Page 16 of 17